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Barnes & Thornburg LLP has elected 12 attorneys as partners, effective
Jan. 1, 2018. The new partners and their office location and practice
areas are:

Chicago

Mercedes M. Badia-Tavas, Labor and Employment, Immigration
Law

Mark Vrla, Intellectual Property

Columbus

Jordan R. Carr, Real Estate

Fort Wayne

Jeremy L. Reidy, Corporate

Lisa D. Starks, Finance, Insolvency and Restructuring

Indianapolis

Christopher J. Bayh, Litigation

Samuel C. Giesting, Intellectual Property

Oni N. Harton, Litigation

Kyle W. LeClere, Litigation

Phillip “Rocky” T. Scaletta, Intellectual Property

Andrea Warren, Litigation

Jennifer Tudor Wright, Litigation

With more than 600 attorneys and other legal professionals, Barnes &
Thornburg is one of the largest law firms in the country. The firm serves
clients worldwide from 13 offices in Atlanta, Chicago, Dallas, Delaware,
Indiana, Los Angeles, Michigan, Minneapolis, Ohio, and Washington, D.C.
For more information, visit us online at www.btlaw.com or on Twitter
@BTLawNews.

RELATED PEOPLE

M. Mercedes Badia-Tavas
Partner
Chicago, Washington, D.C.
P 312-214-8313
F 312-759-5646
mbadiatavas@btlaw.com

Mark P. Vrla
Partner
Chicago
P 312-214-4835
F 312-759-5646
mark.vrla@btlaw.com

Jordan R. Carr
Partner
Columbus
P 614-628-1434
F 614-628-1433
jordan.carr@btlaw.com

Lisa D. Starks
Partner
Fort Wayne, Grand Rapids
P 260-425-4627
F 260-424-8316
lisa.starks@btlaw.com

http://www.btlaw.com/
http://www.twitter.com/@BTLawNews


Christopher J. Bayh
Partner
Indianapolis, Washington, D.C.,
Chicago
P 317-231-7449
F 317-231-7433
chris.bayh@btlaw.com

Samuel C. Giesting
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-6441
F 317-231-7433
samuel.giesting@btlaw.com

Kyle W. LeClere
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-6475
F 317-231-7433
kyle.leclere@btlaw.com

Phillip "Rocky" T. Scaletta
Of Counsel
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7254
F 317-231-7433
rocky.scaletta@btlaw.com

Jennifer Tudor Wright
Partner
Indianapolis



P 317-231-7399
F 317-231-7433
jennifer.tudor@btlaw.com

RELATED PRACTICE AREAS

Corporate
Creditors’ Rights, Restructuring and
Bankruptcy
Intellectual Property
Labor and Employment
Litigation
Real Estate


